
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CF-2023-
00557

10/11/2
023

CHOATE, HAROLD 
ANTHONY Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CHOATE, HAROLD 
ANTHONY

BURGLARY, 1ST DEGREE (FEL)

Kay
SC-2023-
00798

10/11/2
023

CLOUD, TAMMY Defendant
SHEA, TERRY LYNN vs. 
CLOUD, TAMMY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
PO-2023-
00116

10/11/2
023

DAUZAT, JEANETTE Plaintiff
DAUZAT, JEANETTE vs. 
WELCH, JAMES HOWARD

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
SC-2023-
00795

10/11/2
023

DELANO, NATHAN I Defendant
NLBB BAIL BONDS LLC vs. 
DELANO, NATHAN I

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CF-2023-
00561

10/11/2
023

FORD, BRENDEN 
VON Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FORD, BRENDEN VON

FELONY VALUE-FALSE PRETENSE/
BOGUS CHECK/CON GAME (FEL)

Kay
SC-2023-
00796

10/11/2
023

HAIL, ERIC Defendant
NLBB BAIL BONDS LLC vs. 
HAIL, ERIC

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CF-2023-
00556

10/11/2
023

HALL, BILLY JOE Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HALL, BILLY JOE

STALKING (FEL)

Kay
SC-2023-
00794

10/11/2
023

HALL, MINDY Defendant
NLBB BAIL BONDS LLC vs. 
HALL, MINDY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00792

10/11/2
023

HERNANDEZ, MICHAEL 
PAUL Defendant

NLBB BAIL BONDS LLC vs. 
HERNANDEZ, MICHAEL 
PAUL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CM-2023-
00420

10/11/2
023

LAWHON, TODD 
RYAN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LAWHON, TODD RYAN

DOMESTIC A&B IN PRESENCE OF 
MINOR (MIS)

Kay
SC-2023-
00797

10/11/2
023

MCCLAFLIN, 
DEBORAH Defendant

NLBB BAIL BONDS LLC vs. 
MCCLAFLIN, DEBORAH

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CM-2023-
00419

10/11/2
023

MENDEZ, LIZBET 
CHAVEZ Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MENDEZ, LIZBET CHAVEZ

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & 
BATTERY (MIS)

Kay
CF-2023-
00558

10/11/2
023

MOAD, BRANDON 
AUSTIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MOAD, BRANDON AUSTIN

POSSESS STOLEN VEHICLE, AFC 
(FEL)

Kay
CF-2023-
00559

10/11/2
023

MORELAND, JAMES 
DAVID Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MORELAND, JAMES DAVID

LARCENY OF MERCHANDISE 
FROM RETAILER, AFC OF 2 OR 
MORE (FEL)

Kay
SC-2023-
00792

10/11/2
023

NLBB BAIL BONDS LLC Plaintiff
NLBB BAIL BONDS LLC vs. 
HERNANDEZ, MICHAEL 
PAUL

MONEY JUDGMENT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2023-
00793

10/11/2
023

NLBB BAIL BONDS 
LLC Plaintiff

NLBB BAIL BONDS LLC vs. 
ROUBEDEAUX, JENNIFER

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00794

10/11/2
023

NLBB BAIL BONDS 
LLC Plaintiff

NLBB BAIL BONDS LLC vs. 
HALL, MINDY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00795

10/11/2
023

NLBB BAIL BONDS 
LLC Plaintiff

NLBB BAIL BONDS LLC vs. 
DELANO, NATHAN I

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00796

10/11/2
023

NLBB BAIL BONDS 
LLC Plaintiff

NLBB BAIL BONDS LLC vs. 
HAIL, ERIC

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00797

10/11/2
023

NLBB BAIL BONDS 
LLC Plaintiff

NLBB BAIL BONDS LLC vs. 
MCCLAFLIN, DEBORAH

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
PB-2023-
00086

10/11/2
023

OPITZ, HAROLD LEO Plaintiff
IN THE MATTER OF OPITZ, 
HAROLD LEO et al

ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE

Kay
PB-2023-
00086

10/11/2
023

OPITZ, ILA MAE Plaintiff
IN THE MATTER OF OPITZ, 
HAROLD LEO et al

ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE

Kay
SC-2023-
00793

10/11/2
023

ROUBEDEAUX, 
JENNIFER Defendant

NLBB BAIL BONDS LLC vs. 
ROUBEDEAUX, JENNIFER

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2023-
00798

10/11/2
023

SHEA, TERRY LYNN Plaintiff
SHEA, TERRY LYNN vs. 
CLOUD, TAMMY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay
CM-2023-
00421

10/11/2
023

THOMPSON, JACOB 
ROBERT Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
THOMPSON, JACOB ROBERT

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & 
BATTERY (MIS)

Kay
PO-2023-
00116

10/11/2
023

WELCH, JAMES 
HOWARD Defendant

DAUZAT, JEANETTE vs. 
WELCH, JAMES HOWARD

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay
CF-2023-
00560

10/11/2
023

WORST, JOHNNY 
LEE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WORST, JOHNNY LEE

EMBEZZLEMENT, AFC 2 OR MORE 
(FEL)

Kay
CM-2023-
00422

10/11/2
023

WORST, JOHNNY 
LEE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WORST, JOHNNY LEE

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY 
BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES 
(MIS)
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